Name of Cemetery Operator:

Name of Cemetery:

Business Name of Cemetery:

Website:
Email:

CEMETERY INFORMATION

Town of Rainy River

Forest Lawn Cemetery

www.rainyriver.ca

rainyriver @tbaytel.net

Forest Lawn Cemetery

Mailing Address:

Postal Code:
Telephone Number:

Fax Number:

PO Box 488,
201 Atwood Avenue
Rainy River, ON

POW 1L0O

(807) 852-3978
(807) 852-3553

Controlled by The Corporation of the Town of Rainy River

MANAGER INFORMATION

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Veldron Vogan, CAO
Town of Rainy River

Operations:
Telephone Number:

(807) 852-3978

PRICE LIST
1. SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS AND CARE AND MAINTENANCE
Selling Price
Description No. of Lots Size . C d HST Total Selling Price
Interment Rights Mai?\ina;nce
Resident 1 4 X 10 $ 175.00 $290.00 $ 60.45 $ 525.45
Non-Resident 1 4 X 10 $ 255.00 $290.00 $ 70.85 $ 615.85
Resident Care and
Maintenance for lots
purchased before 1955 $175.00 $ 22.75 $ 197.75
Non-Resident Care and
Maintenance for lots
purchased before 1955 $200.00 $ 26.00 $ 226.00
Columbarium Niche —
Resident (includes
placement of one cremated
remains & cost of granite
engraving) 1 12" x12” | $1,050.00 $165.00 $157.95 $1,372.95
Columbarium Niche —
Non-Resident (includes
placement of one cremated
remains & cost of granite
engraving) 1 12" X 12" | $1,250.00 $187.50 $186.88 $1,624.38
Columbarium Niche —
Second Placement of
Cremated Remains
(each niche accommodates
two cremated remains) $ 100.00 $ 13.00 $ 113.00
2. INTERMENT (charges to open and close grave and provide lowering)
Description Selling Price HST Total Selling Price
Adult-standard Casket — Resident $500.00 $65.00 $565.00
Adult-standard Casket — Non-Resident $650.00 $84.50 $734.50
Child — Resident $100.00 $13.00 $113.00
Child — Non-Resident $200.00 $26.00 $226.00
Cremated Remains — Resident $200.00 $26.00 $226.00
Cremated Remains — Non-Resident $300.00 $39.00 $339.00
Cremated Remains Into Monument Niche $ 50.00 $ 6.50 $ 56.50




3. PREPARING FOUNDATION (for upright and flat monuments)

Description Selling Price Care and HST Total Selling Price
Maintenance
Flat Marker (all sizes) $125.00 $100.00 $ 29.25 $254.25
Upright Marker (up to 4’ in height or width) $200.00 $200.00 $ 52.00 $452.00
Upright Marker (over 4’ in height or width) $400.00 $400.00 $104.00 $904.00
4. EXTRA CHARGES (for interment)
Description Selling Price HST Total Selling Price
Interment Urn (Rest Days) — Saturday or Sunday | Resident $400.00 | $52.00 $452.00
requires permission and subject to availability. Non-Resident $600.00 | $78.00 $678.00
Statutory Holiday burials are not permitted.
Interment Urn Into a Monument (Rest Days) — $100.00 $13.00 $113.00
Saturday or Sunday requires permission and
subject to availability. Statutory Holiday burials
are not permitted.
Mortuary Storage (applicable to out-of-town $ 50.00 $ 6.50 $ 56.50
residents only)
Liner Installed — Resident (steel, concrete, $100.00 $13.00 $113.00
fiberglass or other materials)
Liner Installed — Non-Resident (steel, concrete, $200.00 $26.00 $226.00
fiberglass or other material)
Burial Permit/Licence Fee (applicable to casket $ 20.00 $ 2.60 $ 22.60

burials only as required by the funeral director)

5. DISINTERMENT

All dis-interments are charged 1.5 x the non-resident fee and reburial fees for a regular interment.

6. TRANSFER FEE (applicable to all sales or other transfer of interment
rights or any interest therein, and to the issuing of a new Certificate of

Interment Rights)

$ 35.00
(flat rate)




